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B e n t o n  C o u n t y 

Oregon Community Projects

Community Services

Mixed Use Development

Public Safety

Schools

Government

Project Recipient 

Beit Am Jewish Community Center

Corvallis Municipal Airport

Coho Housing Condominium Association

City of Corvallis - Fire Station #1

OSU - Optical Motion Tracking System

City of Corvallis - Fire Station #4

OSU - WESRF Wind Research

OSU Wave Energy Linear Test Bed

City of Corvallis - WWTP

Corvallis

Corvallis

Corvallis

Corvallis

Corvallis

Corvallis

Corvallis

Corvallis

Corvallis

2017

2015

2008

2011

2008

2009

2010

2007

2013

City Renewable Resource Year Funded

Blue Sky funding awards cover up to 100 percent of the capital costs to install qualifying, new renewable energy systems for 
non-residential sites in Pacific Power’s service area. The projects selected provide strong environmental, economic and educational 

benefits to the communities we serve.

K
EY

Hydro Research Wind Solar Biomass Wind + SolarWind + Hydro Geothermal
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C l a t s o p  C o u n t y

C o o s  C o u n t y

Community Services

Public Space

Food, Beverage, & Hospitality

Government

Government

Government

Nancy Devereux Center - Devereux Center

Myrtle Point Food Hub

South Coast Food Share

City of Albany Hydro Project

City of Astoria - Bear Creek Reservoir

Coos Bay Visitor Center

City of Astoria Feasibility Study

Linn County Expo Center

Astoria Coop

Coos Bay

Myrtle Point

Coos Bay

Albany

Astoria

Coos Bay

Astoria

Albany

Astoria

2015

2010

2012

2008

2013

2009

2007

2012

2018

B e n t o n - L i n n  C o u n t i e s 

Community Services

Albany Boys and Girls Club Albany 2018

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded
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C r o o k  C o u n t y

D e s c h u t e s  C o u n t y

Community Services

Community Services

Government

House of Worship

Public Space

Schools

Bethlehem Inn

Bend Habitat ReStore

Mountain Laurel Lodge

Bend Centennial Parking Plaza

Bend First United Methodist Church

Bend Parks and Recreation District

Central Oregon Community College -  
Redmond Campus

Deschutes County Fairgrounds

Lava Ridge Elementary School

W.E. Miller Elementary School

Bend Water Filtration Facility

Redmond Municipal Airport

Ironhorse Lodge

Bend

Bend

Bend

Bend

Bend

Bend

Redmond

Redmond

Bend

Bend

Bend

Redmond

Prineville

2016

2014

2008

2006

2014

2013

2014

2012

2013

2008

2018

2006

2014

Schools

U of O - Charleston Marine Life Center Charleston 2013

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded
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D o u g l a s  C o u n t y

H o o d  R i ve r  C o u n t y

Animals and Nature

Military

Community Services

Community Services

Government

Food, Beverage, & Hospitality

Public Safety

Utility Services

Saving Grace Pet Adoption Center

Oregon Army National Guard - Roseburg Armory

Joyce Morgan Regional Food Bank

Brookside Manor

Port of Hood River - Halyard Building

Turtle Island Foods - Tofurky Headquarters

City of Roseburg - Public Safety Center

Tri-City Joint Water and Sanitary Authority

The FISH of Roseburg

Hood River County Health Department

Glide Rural Fire Distirct

Martha Young Family Service Center

The Next Door, Inc.

Roseburg

Roseburg

Roseburg

Hood River

Hood River

Hood River

Roseburg

Myrtle Creek 

Roseburg

Hood River

Glide

Roseburg

Hood River

2017

2015

2011

2018

2009

2012

2011

2017

2018

2017

2018

2010

2013

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded
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J a c k s o n  C o u n t y

J e f f e r s o n  C o u n t y

Schools

Animals and Nature

Public Space

Schools

Books, Media + Print

Government

Hood River Valley High School

May Street Elementary School

Coyote Trails Nature Center

Jackson County - Cantrall Buckley  
Community Park

Medford School District: Ruch Community 
School

Mt. Ashland

Phoenix High School

St. Mary’s School

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs - Media 

City of Talent - Community Center

Rogue Valley Internation Medford Airport - 
Net Zero Parking lot

Rogue Valley Internation Medford Airport - 
Toll Booth Solar Canopies
Rogue Valley Internation Medford Airport - 
Net Zero Parking lot

Hood River

Hood River

Medford

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Ashland

Phoenix

Medford

Warm Springs

Talent

Medford

Medford

Medford

2013

2010

2013

2017

2017

2015

2018

2013

2008

2016

2011

2012

2014

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded



6

J o s e p h i n e  C o u n t y

K l a m a t h  C o u n t y

Animals and Nature

Arts + Entertainment

Community Services

Community Services

Public Space

Public Space

Schools

Schools

Private

Greenleaf Industries

Ross Ragland Theater

Josephine County Food Bank (UCAN)

Klamath Falls Gospel Mission

Grants Pass Downs

Steen Sports Park - Pacific Power Blue Sky 
Pavilion

Siskiyou Field Institute

Oregon Tech - Geo Heat Center #1

Oregon Tech - Geo Heat Center #2

Hartman Ranch

Josephine County Fairgrounds - Floral Building

Pacifica: A Garden in the Siskiyous

White Oak Farm & Education Center

Grants Pass

Klamath Falls

Grants Pass

Klamath Falls

Grants Pass

Klamath Falls

Selma

Klamath Falls

Klamath Falls

Malin

Grants Pass

Williams

Williams

2014

2015

2015

2016

2018

2015

2016

2008

2013

2006

2010

2018

2008

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded
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L a ke  C o u n t y

L i n c o l n  C o u n t y

M u l t n o m a h  C o u n t y

Government

Community Services

Community Services

Public Space

Government

Mixed Use Development

Health + Wellness

Lake County Library District

Westwind

Albina Head Start

Do Good Multnomah

Hacienda CDC

St. Charles Parish School Building

St Vincent de Paul Socitey of Lane County

Lakeview 4H/FFA Farm Learning Center

Port of Portland De-icing Center

PCRI - Maggie Gibson Plaza

Legacy Emanuel Health Center

OR Tech - Lake County Fairgrounds Renewable 
Energy Demonstration Park

Lakeview

Otis

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Lakeview

Portland

Portland

Portland

Lakeview

2017

2017

2016

2018

2016

2017

2018

2012

2007

2013

2010

2007

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded
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Public Safety

Military

Government

Schools

Public Space

Public Space

Arts + Entertainment

Military

North Portland Police Precinct

Oregon Army National Guard - Nesmith  
Readiness Center

City of Pendleton - WWTP

Oregon Dept. of Admin - Pendleton Solar 
Project

Jason Lee K-8 School

Pioneer School

Roseway Gregory Heights School

Scott Elementary

Self Enhancement Center

June Key Delta Community Center

City of Independence - Civic Center

Athena’s Gem Theatre

Oregon Army National Guard - Pendleton 

Oregon Convention Center

Portland

Dallas

Pendleton 

Pendleton 

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Independence

Athena

Pendleton

Portland

2015

2013

2011

2008

2011

2009

2009

2009

2015

2012

2010

2017

2013

2014

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded

Po l k  C o u n t y

U m a t i l l a  C o u n t y
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Museum

Government

Public Space

Tamastslikt Cultural Institute

Wallowa County Integrated Biomass Energy 
Center

Tamastslikt Cultural Institute

Wallowa County Fairgrounds

Wallowa Lake State Park

Pendleton

Enterprise

Pendleton

Enterprise

Joseph

2012

2011

2014

2009

2017

Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded

Wa l l ow a  C o u n t y


