

Blue Sky funding awards cover up to 100 percent of the capital costs to install qualifying, new renewable energy systems for non-residential sites in Pacific Power's service area. The projects selected provide strong environmental, economic and educational benefits to the communities we serve.



Project Recipient City Renewable Resource Year Funded

Benton County					
C	Community Services ————————————————————————————————————				
Beit Am Jewish Community Center	Corvallis		2017		
	Government —				
Corvallis Municipal Airport	Corvallis		2015		
City of Corvallis - WWTP	Corvallis		2013		
——— Mixe	ed Use Developmer	nt			
Coho Housing Condominium Association	Corvallis		2008		
	– Public Safety ——				
City of Corvallis - Fire Station #1	Corvallis		2011		
City of Corvallis - Fire Station #4	Corvallis		2009		
Schools —					
OSU - Optical Motion Tracking System	Corvallis		2008		
OSU - WESRF Wind Research	Corvallis		2010		
OSU Wave Energy Linear Test Bed	Corvallis		2007		



Bento	n-Linn Counti	es			
Сог	mmunity Services —				
Albany Boys and Girls Club	Albany		2018		
	Government ———				
City of Albany Hydro Project	Albany	~~~~	2008		
	Public Space ——				
Linn County Expo Center	Albany	#	2012		
Cla	tsop County				
Food, Bo	everage, & Hospital	ty —			
Astoria Coop	Astoria		2018		
	Government —				
City of Astoria - Bear Creek Reservoir	Astoria	~~~	2013		
		\			
City of Astoria Feasibility Study	Astoria	/ ***	2007		
C	oos County				
Сог	Community Services				
Nancy Devereux Center - Devereux Center	Coos Bay		2015		
Myrtle Point Food Hub	Сооѕ вау Myrtle Point		2013		
South Coast Food Share	Coos Bay		2012		
	Government —	T			
Coos Bay Visitor Center	Coos Bay		2009		

Project Recipient	City	Renewable Resource	Year Funde
U of O - Charleston Marine Life Center	Charleston	*	2013
C	rook Count	У	
C	ommunity Service	es —	
Ironhorse Lodge	Prineville		2014
Des	chutes Cou	nty	
Co	ommunity Service	es —	
Bethlehem Inn	Bend		2016
Bend Habitat ReStore	Bend		2014
Mountain Laurel Lodge	Bend		2008
	– Government –		
Bend Centennial Parking Plaza	Bend		2006
Bend Water Filtration Facility	Bend	Ī	2018
Redmond Municipal Airport	Redmond		2006
	House of Worship		
Bend First United Methodist Church	Bend		2014
	– Public Space –		
Bend Parks and Recreation District	Bend		2013
Deschutes County Fairgrounds	Redmond	₽	2012
	—— Schools ——		
Central Oregon Community College - Redmond Campus	Redmond		2014
Lava Ridge Elementary School	Bend		2013
W.E. Miller Elementary School	Bend		2008

Do	uglas County					
An	——————————————————————————————————————					
Saving Grace Pet Adoption Center	Roseburg	#	2017			
Со	Community Services —					
Joyce Morgan Regional Food Bank	Roseburg		2011			
The FISH of Roseburg	Roseburg		2018			
Martha Young Family Service Center	Roseburg		2010			
	— Military ———					
Oregon Army National Guard - Roseburg Armo	ry Roseburg		2015			
	- Public Safety ——					
City of Roseburg - Public Safety Center	Roseburg		2011			
Glide Rural Fire Distirct	Glide		2018			
	Utility Services ——					
Tri-City Joint Water and Sanitary Authority	Myrtle Creek		2017			
Ноос	d River Count	У				
	mmunity Services -	<i>'</i>				
Brookside Manor	Hood River		2018			
Hood River County Health Department	Hood River		2017			
The Next Door, Inc.	Hood River		2013			
·		<u> </u>	20.0			
Turtle Island Foods - Tofurky Headquarters	everage, & Hospital Hood River	ity ———	2012			
, , ,						
Deve of the ed Division Library LD (1)	- Government ——		2000			
Port of Hood River - Halyard Building	Hood River		2009			

Project Recipient	City	Renewable Resource	Year Fund	
	— Schools ——			
Hood River Valley High School	Hood River		2013	
May Street Elementary School	Hood River		2010	
Jac	kson Count	У		
——————————————————————————————————————	imals and Nature	9		
Coyote Trails Nature Center	Medford		2013	
	Government —			
City of Talent - Community Center	Talent		2016	
Rogue Valley Internation Medford Airport - Net Zero Parking lot	Medford		2011	
Rogue Valley Internation Medford Airport - Toll Booth Solar Canopies	Medford		2012	
Rogue Valley Internation Medford Airport - Net Zero Parking lot	Medford		2014	
	Public Space —			
Jackson County - Cantrall Buckley Community Park	Jacksonville		2017	
Mt. Ashland	Ashland		2015	
	— Schools ——			
Medford School District: Ruch Community School	Jacksonville		2017	
Phoenix High School	Phoenix		2018	
St. Mary's School	Medford		2013	
Jefferson County				
Boo	oks, Media + Prin	t —		
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs - Media	Warm Springs		2008	

Jose	phine County				
——————————————————————————————————————	mals and Nature —				
Greenleaf Industries	Grants Pass		2014		
Pacifica: A Garden in the Siskiyous	Williams		2018		
White Oak Farm & Education Center	Williams		2008		
Community Services —————					
Josephine County Food Bank (UCAN)	Grants Pass		2015		
	Public Space ———				
Grants Pass Downs	Grants Pass		2018		
Josephine County Fairgrounds - Floral Building	Grants Pass		2010		
	— Schools ———				
Siskiyou Field Institute	Selma		2016		
Siskiyod Field Histitute	Jenna		2010		
	math County	T	2010		
Klar		-1-	20.0		
Klar	math County		2015		
Ross Ragland Theater	math County s + Entertainment —				
Ross Ragland Theater	math County s + Entertainment — Klamath Falls				
Ross Ragland Theater Cor	math County s + Entertainment — Klamath Falls mmunity Services —	# —	2015		
Ross Ragland Theater Cor	math County s + Entertainment — Klamath Falls mmunity Services — Klamath Falls	# —	2015		
Ross Ragland Theater Cor Klamath Falls Gospel Mission	math County s + Entertainment — Klamath Falls mmunity Services — Klamath Falls — Private		2015		
Ross Ragland Theater Cor Klamath Falls Gospel Mission Hartman Ranch Steen Sports Park - Pacific Power Blue Sky	math County s+Entertainment — Klamath Falls mmunity Services — Klamath Falls Private Malin		2015		
Ross Ragland Theater Cor Klamath Falls Gospel Mission Hartman Ranch	math County s + Entertainment — Klamath Falls mmunity Services — Klamath Falls — Private Malin Public Space		2015		
Ross Ragland Theater Cor Klamath Falls Gospel Mission Hartman Ranch Steen Sports Park - Pacific Power Blue Sky	math County s + Entertainment — Klamath Falls mmunity Services — Klamath Falls — Private Malin Public Space Klamath Falls		2015		

L	ake County		
Lake County Library District	Government Lakeview		2017
Lakeview 4H/FFA Farm Learning Center	- Public Space ——— Lakeview	 ₽	2012
OR Tech - Lake County Fairgrounds Renewable Energy Demonstration Park	Lakeview		2007
Lin	icoln County		
Cor	mmunity Services -		
Westwind	Otis		2017
Mult	nomah Count	.y	
	nomah Count		
		y III	2016
Col	mmunity Services -	₽	2016 2018
Albina Head Start	mmunity Services - Portland	軍軍軍	
Albina Head Start Do Good Multnomah	mmunity Services - Portland Portland	₽	2018
Albina Head Start Do Good Multnomah Hacienda CDC	mmunity Services - Portland Portland Portland	軍軍軍	2018 2016
Albina Head Start Do Good Multnomah Hacienda CDC St. Charles Parish School Building	mmunity Services - Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland		2018 2016 2017
Albina Head Start Do Good Multnomah Hacienda CDC St. Charles Parish School Building	Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland		2018 2016 2017
Albina Head Start Do Good Multnomah Hacienda CDC St. Charles Parish School Building St Vincent de Paul Socitey of Lane County Port of Portland De-icing Center	Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland		2018 2016 2017 2018
Albina Head Start Do Good Multnomah Hacienda CDC St. Charles Parish School Building St Vincent de Paul Socitey of Lane County Port of Portland De-icing Center	Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland		2018 2016 2017 2018
Albina Head Start Do Good Multnomah Hacienda CDC St. Charles Parish School Building St Vincent de Paul Socitey of Lane County Port of Portland De-icing Center Mixed PCRI - Maggie Gibson Plaza	Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Portland Covernment Portland Portland		2018 2016 2017 2018

Project Recipient	City	Renewable Resource	Year Funded		
	– Public Safety —				
North Portland Police Precinct	Portland	■	2015		
	– Public Space —				
June Key Delta Community Center	Portland		2012		
Oregon Convention Center	Portland	#	2014		
	— Schools ——				
Jason Lee K-8 School	Portland		2011		
Pioneer School	Portland		2009		
Roseway Gregory Heights School	Portland		2009		
Scott Elementary	Portland		2009		
Self Enhancement Center	Portland	#	2015		
P	olk County				
	— Military ——				
Oregon Army National Guard - Nesmith Readiness Center	Dallas		2013		
City of Independence - Civic Center	- Public Space Independence		2010		
Um	Umatilla County				
Ar	Arts + Entertainment				
Athena's Gem Theatre	Athena		2017		
Government —					
City of Pendleton - WWTP	Pendleton		2011		
Oregon Dept. of Admin - Pendleton Solar Project	Pendleton		2008		
	— Military ——				
Oregon Army National Guard - Pendleton	Pendleton		2013		

Project Recipient	City	Renewable Resource	Year Funded			
Tamastslikt Cultural Institute Tamastslikt Cultural Institute	Pendleton Pendleton	☆ ■	2012 2014			
Wa	Wallowa County					
	Government					
Wallowa County Integrated Biomass Energy Center	Enterprise Dublic Space		2011			
Public Space ————————————————————————————————————						
Wallowa County Fairgrounds	Enterprise		2009			
Wallowa Lake State Park	Joseph	***	2017			